2024 ESG PROGRAM NOFO GUIDANCE AMENDMENT TRACKING LOG

Amendment 1

On page 3,5, 13, 20, 21 & 46 the email link was changed to PBC-ESGNOFO@PBCGOV.ORG.

On page 43, Attachment 5: Budget Template date was changed to reflect funding period of FY 2024.

On page 6 in the ESG Program Application Timeline, the presentation of FY 2023-2024 ESG recommendations to BCC will be July 11, 2023.

On page 6 in the ESG Program Application Timeline, the estimated date of BCC Contract Approval is July 11, 2023.

On page 6 in the ESG Program Application Timeline, the estimated date the Cone of Silence for ESG NOFO ends will be July 11, 2023

Amendment 2

On page 2 in the Table of Contents Section VI, the title was changed to FY 2024 ESG Program Project Review Process.

On page 20 the heading was changed to FY 2024 ESG Program Project Review Process

On page 3 under Note, a line was inserted stating that PBC will not allow for staff costs in any proposal.